Instruction Manual
Distributed by: ABQ Industrial LP USA
Tel: +1 (281) 516-9292 / (888) 275-5772  eFax: +1 (866) 234-0451
Web: https://www.abqindustrial.net  E-mail: info@abqindustrial.net
Distributed by: ABQ Industrial LP USA
Tel: +1 (281) 516-9292 / (888) 275-5772  eFax: +1 (866) 234-0451
Web: https://www.abqindustrial.net  E-mail: info@abqindustrial.net

bilities of the personnel must be clearly defined for mounting, commissioning, operation,
setup, maintenance, and repair. Trainees may only work with the device under the super-
vision of experienced personnel.
The device must not be operated in potential explosive areas
and must not come into contact with aggressive substances.
1.9	 Declaration of conformity, RoHs II and WEEE registration
In compliance with the EU Directives 2014/30/EU and 2011/65/EU
Hans Schmidt & Co GmbH is registered in compliance with
the German Electrical and Electronic Equipment Act (ElektroG)
under WEEE Reg. No. DE 48092317.
5
2	 Available models
2.1	 General information
These instruction manual refer to the FSR Model of the FS Series:
Model Tension Ranges N
FSR-10N 0 - 10
FSR-20 N 0 - 20
FSR-50 N 0 - 50
FSR-100 N 0 - 100
FSR-200 N 0 - 200
FSR-500 N 0 - 500
Guide rollers:
V-Groove Line Speed
m/min ... max.
Groove Ø